

# IDBI BANK LTO

Janakpuri Branch, New Delhi

### NOTICE FOR BREAK OPEN OF LOCKER

This is to inform you that the locker holders of our Janakpuri Branch relating to the following locker accounts have failed and neglected to pay the prescribed locker rent for a long time in spite of our various notices and demands made to them. As per the Terms and conditions agreed to by the locker holder, the bank will be at liberty to break open the said lockers in the event of non-payment of rent. Accordingly, it is proposed to break open the said locker on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2023 by serving the formalities and the respective locker holders are advised to approach the branch before the due date and settle the dues to avoid action. The charges for break open would be borne by the renters and the bank reserves the right to take legal action for recovery of the same along with rent arrears / other charges etc.

No.	Branch Name	Locker No.	Due from	Name and Address	
1	Janakpuri Branch	S3/205		Ms. Tina Gulati B-32 Top Floor Gujrawala Apartment, Vikaspuri, Delhi-110018	
			100	Sd/-	

Date: 30.07.2023 Place: New Delhi

Place: New Delhi

**Authorized Signatory** IDBI Bank Ltd., Janakpuri Branch



Registered and Corporate Office: YES BANK House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai – 400055 India. Website: www.yesbank.in, Email: comminications@yesbank.in, L65190MH2003PLC143249

## [Rule - 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE

REF.No. YBL/ENF/DEL/AS/SEC 13(4)/KFI/2023-2024/sonipat/05072023
Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of YES BANK Limited under the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice dated January 23, 2023, calling upon (1) M/s KRISHANA FOOD INDUSTRIES Through its Partners, ("Quarantor") WIO Mr. Mohit Mangla, ("Guarantor & Mortgagor") , (3). MRS. ANISHA MANGLA ("Guarantor") WIO Mr. Mohit Mangla, Partner M/S Krishna Food Industries, (4). Mohit Mangla ("Guarantor") Partner M/S Krishna Food Industries, (5). Mr. Pramod Kumar ("Guarantor & Mortgagor"), (6). Mrs. Uma Devi ("Guarantor & Mortgagor") to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 10,47,09,376/- (Rs. Ten Crore Forty-Seven amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 10,47,09,376/- (Rs. Ten Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six Only) as on January 22, 2023 together with further interest and other charges thereon with effect from January 23, 2023 within 80 days from the date of the said notice. The Borrower and Guarantors having failed to repay the full amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Guarantors &Mortgagor, and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the 23rd day of July of the year 2023. The Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property will be subject to the charge of YES BANK Limited for balance outstanding amount of Rs. 10,71,87,082/- (Rs. Ten Crore Seventy-One Lakh, Eighty-Seven Thousand and Eighty-Two Only) as on March31, 2023 and further interest and costs thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sr No.	Description of the mortgaged property	Boundary	Mortgagor
	House no A-0087 Block no A, Village Rasaiin the Colony known as Sushant City, Sonepat, Haryana	East: A-88, West: A-86, North: A-93, South – Front Road	Mr. Sunil Kumar

# MGF THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002

Phone No.: 23272216-18, 23276872 Email : mgfltd@hotmail.com, Website : http://www.mgfltd.com CIN No.: L74899DL1930PLC000208 | GST No.: 07AAACT2356D2ZN

### NOTICE

Notice pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, be and is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Thursday, the August 10, 2023 at the Registered Office of the company at MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002 to consider Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and other connected matters therewith.

The Trading Window is closed from 1st July, 2023 until 48 hours after the declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and the same shall re-open on Monday, the August 14, 2023 (August 12 & August 13, 2023 being holidays).

This information is also available on the website of BSE Limited and

# THE ASSOCIATED JOURNALS LIMITED

Registered Office: Herald House, 5-A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002 Corporate Identification Number- U22122DL1937PLC215943

Phones: 011-47636300, Fax: 011-23313458 Email: nationalheralddelhi@gmail.com, Website: www.nationalheraldindia.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the 85th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, August 24, 2023 at 11.30 am (IST) through Video Conferencing/Other Audio Visual Means in compliance with the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder read with General Circular Numbers 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020,02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, 19/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, 02/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 (Applicable Circulars) issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) to transact the business that will be set forth on the Notice of the Meeting.

The Company has completed dispatch of the Annual Report for financial year 2022-23 along with notice of AGM to Members whose e-mail address are registered with the Company or with their depository participants. The dispatch of notice of AGM and Annual Report 2022-23 through e-mail has been completed on Thursday, July 27, 2023.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM using electronic voting system provided byInsta vote e-voting system of Link Intime India Private Limited (LIIPL) from a place other than the venue of the AGM ('remote e-voting') and e-voting on the day of AGM and the business may be transacted through voting by electronic means The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in the paidup share capital of the Company as on Thursday, August 17, 2023. ('cut-off date')

The facility for e-voting shall also be made available at the AGM. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or register of beneficial owners maintained by depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting at the AGM. Notice of AGM will also be placed over the website of the Company at https://www.nationalheraldindia.com/corporategovernance/agm and of LIIPL at http://instavote.linkintime.co.in.

A person who has acquired shares and become a Member of the Company after the dispatch of notice of AGM and holding shares as of cut-off date, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at instavote@linkintime.co.in or calling on 022-49186000. However, if the person is already registered with Insta vote for remote e-voting then the existing user ID and password can be used for casting vote.

The remote e-voting period commences on Sunday, August 20, 2023, at 9.00 am (IST) and ends on Wednesday, August 23, 2023, at 5.00 pm (IST). During this period, Shareholders of the Company holding may cast their vote through remote e-voting. The remote e-voting facility shall not be allowed beyond August 23, 2023, at 5.00 pm. For details relating to remote e-voting and e-voting at AGM, please refer to the Notice of the AGM.

In case of any grievances connected with e-voting, please refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and Insta vote e-voting manual available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant Vice President, LIIPL or write an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or Call us :- Tel: 022 - 49186000

Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM, manner of casting vote through remote e-voting or voting during the AGM.

For The Associated Journals Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 27.07.2023

(Authorized Office

Pawan Kumar Bansal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 09015697

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND In the matter of CYBEROZE PRIVATE LIMITED

A company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at A9/1001, TULIP WHITE APARTMENTS, SECTOR-69, GÜRUGRAM, HARYANA-122101, INDIA

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the above named petitioner Company propose to file a petition under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation to the proposed alteration to Clause II (Situation Clause) of its Memorandum of Association in the terms of Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Thursday, 13th APRIL 2023 at its Registered Office so as to change its Registered Office from the "State of Haryana" to the "State of Uttar Pradesh"

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address "Ministry Of Corporate Affairs, 4th Floor, IFCI Tower,61, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019", within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered Office address mentioned below.